1- Replace flag pole LED fixture 
2- Replace 10 light pole fixtures. 

32 Labor @135.00 $4,320.00 
Material $9,174.98 
Sub total $13,494.98 
Tax $1,079.60 

NOTES: 

We propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of: 
Fourteen thousand five hundred seventy four and 58/100-dollars ($14,574.58). 

Payment will be made as follows: 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above 
specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate.